

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 395 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3767 OF 2010**

Babusha Dhondiba Hole ...Petitioner

Vs.

Dadabhau Joshi

The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 396 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 33768 OF 2010**

Govind Baban Deshmukh & Ors. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Dadabhau Joshi

The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3806 OF 2010**

Radhu Dhondiba Hole ...Petitioner

Vs.

Dadabhau Joshi

The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3765 OF 2010**

Tukaram Chindu Hole ...Petitioner
Vs.
Dadabhau Joshi
The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3912 OF 2010**

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh ...Petitioner
Vs.
Dadabhau Joshi
The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. G.H. Potnis, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Asif Patel, AGP for the State

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.
DATED : 27TH JULY, 2016**

P.C. :

Mr. Patel, learned AGP submits that in these matters Mr. Deshpande, Assistant Government Pleader will be appearing and today he is in some personal difficulty. List the matters on board on 18th August, 2016.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)