

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.395 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.396 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.400 OF 2013
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3767 OF 2010**

Babusha Dhondiba Hole and Others ...Petitioners

vs.

Dadabhau Joshi, The District
Resettlement Officer and Others ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners

Mr. Bhushan Kakade, AGP for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
MAKARAND KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : **AUGUST 18, 2016**

PC.:

. None for the Petitioners. Issue fresh notice to the Respondents. Steps to be taken within two weeks. List the matters as per C.M.I.S date.

(MAKARAND KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)