

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 396 OF 2013**

Govind Baban Deshmukh & Ors ... Petitioners  
 Vs.  
 Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement  
 Officer & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 395 OF 2013**

Babusha Dhondiba Hole ... Petitioner  
 Vs.  
 Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement  
 Officer & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2013**

Radhu Dhondiba Hole ... Petitioner  
 Vs.  
 Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement  
 Officer & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013**

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh ... Petitioner  
 Vs.  
 Mr. Dadabhau Joshi,  
 The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2018**

**IN**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013**

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh  
 (deceased) Through LRS. Atul Mahadu/  
 Mahadeo Deshmukh & Ors. .. Petitioners  
 Vs.  
 Mr. Dadabhau Joshi,  
 The District Resettlement Officer & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Potnis i/b Mr. Pallavi H. Potnis for the Petitioners  
Mr. V. S. Gokhale, B Panel Counsel for the State

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**  
**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2019**

**P.C.:**

We record the statement of the learned AGP that the necessary steps shall be taken to move the Review Petition before the appropriate Bench by 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

2. Stand over to 03<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)**

**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**