

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 396 OF 2013

Govind Baban Deshmukh And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement..RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 401 OF 2013

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement..RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 397 OF 2013

Radhu Dhondiba Hole ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement..RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 395 OF 2013

Babusha Dhondiba Hole ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement..RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN CP NO. 38 OF 2018  
In  
Cont. Petition 401 OF 2013

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh (deceased) Thr. Lrs....APPLICANT  
Atul Mahadu/ Mahadeo Deshmukh

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement..RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/06/2026. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**